

SLP(C)No. 6906-6907 OF 2004  
ITEM No.19 + 65

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6906-6907/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in RAs 44/02 & 45/02  
in WA No.2629/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KEERAVANI AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 3634 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 3687 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.7855/2004

(With appln.(s) for exempti8on from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for i  
nterim relief)

with

SLP(C) No.7856/2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.,  
Mr.K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.,  
Mr.Veerasekaran,Adv.,

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.,  
Mr.S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Sunil K. Gupta,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.K.K. Sasidharan,Adv.,  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted 10 days time to file an affidavit

.

Reply, if any, to the above affidavits be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after summer vacations.

Meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master