

(PH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5928-5929 OF 2004

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEERAVANI AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With C.A. No. 5932/04, 5938/04, 5933/04

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With C.A. No. 5934/04

Date: 27/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Ms. Haripriya, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

State of T.N.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Gantuli, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents resumed his arguments at 11.40 p.m. and concluded at 12.20p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel replied upto 12.30 p.m. Hearing concluded.

The

Court reserved its verdict.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master