

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5928-5929 OF 2004

Tamil Nadu Housing Board
Appellant(s)

.. A

Versus

Keeravani Ammal & Ors.
Respondent(s)

.. R

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5932 OF 2004, 5938 OF 2004, 5933 OF 2004

AND 5934 OF 2004

DATE : 15/03/2007 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. V Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu

Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

anyan Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubram

pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice C.K. Thakker and His Lordship.

The appeals filed by the State of Tamil Nadu are allowed and all the orders passed in the writ petition and in the writ appeal and in the contempt of court case are set aside. The writ petition filed by the writ petitioners is dismissed.

The

decision will govern the Tamil Nadu Housing Board also. The State of Tamil Nadu would be entitled to its costs from the writ petitioners in its appeals and the parties would suffer their respective costs in the appeal filed by the Tamil Nadu Housing Board.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Ku

lvi]

Court Master

Court Mas

ter

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]